
 
Lots 301 - 310

Lot #301: Chinese Blue and White Porcelain 
Bottle-Form Vase, Modern 
13 in., 7 3/4 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #302: Pair of Chinese Yellow-Ground 
Porcelain Covered Jars, Modern 
10 in., 8 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #303: Two Chinese Polychrome Porcelain 
Leaf-Form Dishes 
2 3/4 x 9 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #304: Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Figure 
of a Seated Guanyin  
15 3/4 in., neck reglued. Provenance: Property from 
the Estate of Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #305: Chinese Blue, White, Aubergine and 
Celadon Baluster-Form Porcelain Vase with Carp 
in Stream  
12 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of 
Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #306: Chinese Polychrome Porcelain Baluster 
Vase, Modern  
14 1/2 in., 6 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: Property from 
the Estate of Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #307: Pair of Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain 
Jardinières  
7 1/8 in., 10 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property from 
the Estate of Von Sung Yang.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #308: Pair of Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain 
Pillows  
5 1/4 x 6 3/4 x 3 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Von Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #309: Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain 
Jardinière  
12 1/4 in., 13 3/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property from 
the Estate of Von Sung Yang.  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #310: Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Pillow  
5 3/4 x 14 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 311 - 320

Lot #311: Chinese Turquoise-Glazed Vase and a Celadon-
Glazed Water Dropper  
2 and 5 1/4 in. Provenance: The Estate of Mary Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #312: Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Bowl  
Pseudo mark; 6 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #313: Chinese Tang-Style Painted Pottery Figure Group  
Mounted on stand; 14 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti 
Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #314: Chinese Song-Style Celadon Jar and Cover with 
Applied Dragon  
On stand; 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #315: Japanese Black Lacquer Jubako  
17 1/4 in., 13 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #316: Pair of Framed Chinese Yellow, Aubergine and 
Green Enameled Porcelain Plaques with Dragons in Relief  
Plaques 8 1/4 x 10 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #317: Chinese Porcelain and Carved Rosewood Table 
Screen  
26 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #318: Two Framed Chinese Painted Wallpaper Panels  
Together with a Chinese still life with bowl of fruit and vase of 
peonies and plum blossoms, gouache on silvered paper; wallpaper 
panels 28 1/2 x 39 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #319: Northwest Coast Polychrome Carved Mask, Modern  
18 3/4 x 10 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from the Collection of 
Josephine and Walter Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #320: Southeast Asian Carved Wood Figure Group  
25 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 321 - 330

Lot #321: Japanese Calligraphic Scroll  
68 1/2 x 16 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #322: Chinese Carved Black Marble Figure of a 
Buddhistic Dog on Hardwood Stand 
4 3/4 x 5 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #322A: Gandharan-Style Painted Plaster Head 
of a Woman 
Mounted on stand; head 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #323: Chinese Polychrome Decorated Black-
Ground Porcelain Garden Seat, Modern  
17 3/4 in., 12 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #324: Pair of Japanese Painted Paper Six-Panel 
Folding Table Screens 
17 3/4 x 50 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #325: Two Chinese Blue and White Porcelain 
Figures of Noblemen 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #326: New Guinea Polychrome Carved Wood, 
Cowry Shell and Raffia Ancestor-Type Figure, 
Sepik River 
69 3/4 x 18 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #327: Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figure 
Group of the Three Wise Men  
8 3/4 x 12 1/4 x 4 7/8 in. Provenance: The Collection 
of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #328: Japanese Carved Ivory Miniature Group 
of Figures on a Bell  
Signed. Together with a netsuke; 1 3/4 and 1/14 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #329: Four Chinese Lacquer Panels with 
Hardstone, Mother-of-Pearl and Ivory Figural 
Appliqués  
49 1/2 x 22 in.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #330: Pair of Framed Chinese Painted 
Porcelain Plaques  
17 1/4 x 12 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 331 - 340

Lot #331: Three Polychrome 
Carved Wood Santos Figures  
2 to 4 1/2 in. Provenance: The 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

Lot #332: Pair of Chinese Carved 
Giltwood and Black Lacquer 
Panels  
16 1/2 x 12 x 1 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 175.00

Lot #333: Japanese Meiji-Period 
Zelkova Wood Three-Panel 
Sliding Door  
68 1/2 x 114 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #334: Two Chinese Painted 
Silk Panels  
59 3/4 x 18 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #335: African Carved Wood 
Helmet Mask  
14 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Collection of Josephine and Walter 
Buhl Ford II. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #336: Japanese Black Lacquer 
Covered Box 
6 x 13 7/8 x 11 in. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #337: Four Chinese 
Polychrome Carved Wood Figures 
of Geese 
26 1/2 to 52 x 39 to 61 1/2 in. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #338: Pair of Japanese Mother-
of-Pearl and Hardstone-Inlaid 
Lacquer Panels 
42 x 21 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #339: Eighteen Polychrome 
Carved Wood Santos Figures  
3 to 8 3/4 in. Provenance: The 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #340: Asian Bronze Tripod 
Basin  
10 1/2 in., 35 1/4 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 350.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 341 - 350

Lot #341: Southeast Asian Polychrome 
Carved Wood Dragon Figure  
28 x 80 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #341A: Southeast Asian Patinated 
Figure of a Female Dancer 
4 ft. 7 1/2 in. x 17 in. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #342: Two Burmese Glass-Inlaid Gilt 
and Red Lacquer Ceremonial Offering 
Vessels  
35 to 35 1/2 in., 20 to 20 1/4 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #343: Chinese Red and Brown Jasper 
Snuff Bottle  
2 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #343A: Interior Painted Glass Snuff 
Bottle, Modern  
Signed Oscar Stroh; 3 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #344: Chinese Blue Enameled Pottery 
Figure on Hardwood Stand  
Together with a Chinese carved soapstone 
figure; pottery figure 7 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #345: Two New Guinea Polychrome 
Carved Wood Totem Figures  
41 x 6 in. Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #346: Pair of Chinese Porcelain 
Jardinères on Stands  
Jardinières 18 in., 21 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #347: Pair of Chinese Blue and White 
Porcelain Jardinères  
Together with a pair of Chinese blue and 
white porcelain covered jars, modern; 11 in., 
15 1/2 to 16 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/343a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/344.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/345.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/346.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/347.htm


Lot #348: Pre-Columbian Style Pottery 
Seated Figure, a Pottery Buddah and a 
Wood Ganesha 
Estimate: $ 15.00 - $ 25.00

Lot #349: Pair of Chinese Carved Green 
Jade Bird Figures with Stands  
Figures 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #350: Chinese Cloisonné Enamel 
Censer with Hardwood Cover and Stand 
Censor 5 1/2 in., 5 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 351 - 360

Lot #351: Indian Carved Red Sandstone Bust 
11 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #352: Seven Stained and Carved Ivory Figures of 
Immortals  
2 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #353: Dayak Carved Wood Totem Figure 
55 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #354: Pair of Chinese Carved Ivory Bird Figures  
Mounted on stands; figures 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #355: Chinese Blue and White Porcelain Jardinère  
23 in., 21 1/2 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #356: Six Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figures  
6 3/4 to 9 1/8 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby 
Birch. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #357: Archaic-Style Carved Hardstone Axe Head  
2 1/2 x 4 in. Provenance: The Estate of Mary Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #358: Two Chinese Blue and White Pottery Covered Jars  
25 in., 15 1/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #359: Chinese Carved Soapstone Figure of an Immortal, 
a Jardinière and a Patinated Metal Group of Figures on 
Buffalo  
4 1/4 to 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #360: South American Carved Rosewood Figure Group 
of Man Feeding Cockerel in Cage  
7 3/4 x 7 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00
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Lots 361 - 370

Lot #361: Chinese Pewter Duck-Form Tureen and Cover, 
Japanese Three-Tier Lacquer Picnic Box and a Lacquer 
Gourd-Form Covered Box  
5 to 9 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #362: Four Chinese Pottery Warrior Figures, a Horse, 
Seated Buddha and Carved Wood Ganesha Stele  
6 3/4 to 15 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #363: Two Pre-Columbin Style Pottery Figures  
One figure on lucite stand; 3 1/2 to 4 3/8 in. Provenance: The 
Estate of Mary Warburg.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #364: Two Asian Pottery Figures, Two Carved Wood 
Figures, a Bull's Head Cup, Bronze Figure Bell and a Lead 
Box  
3 1/2 to 10 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #365: Chinese Red Lacquer Scholar's Box  
9 3/4 x 10 1/4 x 10 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #366: Japanese Red Lacquer Photograph Album with Ten 
Hand-Colored Photographs of Nagasaki 
Inscribed "Theodore Bitterman, Nagasaki, Japan, May 22, 1901." 
Together with four Chinese and Japanese red lacquer articles; 
album cover 6 x 7 7/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #367: Pre-Columbian Style Pendant  
Together with a pottery frog and an archaistic bronze bird figure; 
pendant 1 1/8 in. Provenance: The Estate of Mary Warburg. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lot #368: Chinese Famille Verte Porcelain Fish Bowl, Modern  
18 in., 20 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #368A: Three Chinese Carved Jade Lamp Finials  
Together with a carved walnut shell; 1 1/2 to 6 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #369: Three Chinese Carved Quartz, Mineral and Coral 
Figures  
Together with two Chinese carved ivory snuff bottles; figures 1 to 
5 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #370: Woven Basket with Sawtooth Bands and Handle  
7 3/8 in., 12 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 371 - 380

Lot #371: African Carved Wood and Cowry Shell 
Leather-Bound Figural Staff  
50 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #372: Two Chinese Carved and Pierced Mother-of-
Pearl Plaques 
6 1/2 x 8 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Von 
Sung Yang. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #373: Japanese Lacquer Covered Box, Modern  
10 1/4 in., 13 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #374: Pair of Chinese Porcelain Fish Bowls  
14 in., 17 in. diam.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #375: Southeast Asian Bronze Rain Drum  
19 3/4 in., 25 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #376: Six Polychrome Carved Wood Santos Figures  
7 1/8 to 8 7/8 in. Provenance: The Collection of Patti Cadby 
Birch. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #377: Two Indonesian Polychrome Carved Wood 
Horse Figures  
47 1/4 to 50 x 53 1/4 to 54 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from 
a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #378: Japanese Black Lacquer Covered Box  
6 3/4 x 74 1/4 x 10 1/4 in. Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #379: African Carved Wood Helmet Mask  
Together with two African carved wood sculptures (modern); 
mask 25 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from a Long Island 
Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #380: Two Burmese Glass-Inset Gilt and Red 
Lacquer Ceremonial Offering Vessels  
31 3/4 to 32 1/2 in., 17 3/4 to 18 1/4 in. diam. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 381 - 390

Lot #381: Southeast Asian Bronze 
Rain Drum  
18 3/4 in., 26 1/4 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #382: Indian Polychrome 
Carved Wood Figure of Ganesh 
35 x 17 1/4 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #383: Japanese Black Lacquer 
Jubako  
14 in., 12 1/2 in. diam. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

Lot #384: Chinese Cloisonné 
Enamel and Rosewood Opium Box 
2 1/4 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #385: African Carved Wood 
and Iron Nail Fetish Figure, 
Modern  
21 in. Provenance: Property from a 
Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #386: Chinese Carved Wood 
Figure of a Seated Nobleman  
19 1/4 x 9 in.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #387: Two Chinese 
Polychrome Carved Wood Figures 
of a Man and a Woman  
44 1/2 to 49 3/4 in. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #388: Japanese Red Lacquer 
Fish-Form Covered Box  
11 1/4 x 28 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #389: Three African 
Polychrome Carved Wood Masks  
16 to 37 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #390: Japanese Black Lacquer 
Jubako  
16 1/2 in., 14 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00
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Lots 391 - 400

Lot #391: Pair of Asian 
Polychrome Carved Wood Stag 
Figures  
21 1/2 to 22 1/2 x 32 x 10 in. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #392: Two Japanese 
Hardwood and Lacquer Hibachis  
8 1/2 in., 13 1/2 in. diam. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #393: Four Polychrome 
Carved Wood Santos Figures  
7 1/2 to 12 in. Provenance: The 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #394: Two Giant Clam Shells  
11 1/2 to 12 x 26 to 30 in. 
Provenance: Property from a Long 
Island Estate.  
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/391.htm
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Lot #395: Pre-Columbian Style 
Pottery Dog-Form Vessel  
12 3/4 x 17 1/2 in. Provenance: 
Property from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #396: Four Polychrome 
Carved Wood Santos Figures  
8 to 10 in. Provenance: The 
Collection of Patti Cadby Birch. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #397: Dyak Carved Wood 
Totem Figure  
56 1/2 in. Provenance: Property 
from a Long Island Estate. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #398: Two Chinese Carved 
Coral Figure Groups on Stands  
7 3/4 to 8 x 3 to 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/01-15-10/lots/301-400/395.htm
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Lot #399: Three Chinese Carved 
Ivory Figures of Women Holding 
Lotus Flowers  
Each mounted on stand; 10 1/4 to 10 
5/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #400: Japanese Lacquer Nest 
of Three Tray Tables and Two 
Trays  
7 x 12 1/4 and 7 x 14 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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